
KENTUCKY FRONTIER GAS LLC 

P 0 BOX408 

PRESTONSBURG, KY 41653 

April12, 2019 

Ky Public Service Commission 

P. 0. Box 615 

Frankfort, KY 40602 

Re : Pipeline Replacement Program 

Gwen R. Pinson, 

Enclosed is the Pipeline Replacement Program report due annually in accordance with 

Case No. 2017-00263 . 

If you have any questions, please contact me. 

Kimberly Crisp 

Accountant 

Kentucky Frontier Gas LLC 

(606) 618-0881 

kcrisp@kyfrontiergas.com 
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APR 1 7 2019 
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KENTUCKY FRONTIER GAS, LLC 

Surcharge/Plant Additons 

2018 

Pipeline Replacement Program 
Odorant System 
ERSI/GIS 

TOTAL 

AMR 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 
TOTAL FOOTAGE REPLACED 

Future plans for PRP in 2019 

PRP Projected Cost 
16,329 $288,860.00 

Future plans for AMR program in 2019 

Installation of 220 Meters and 550 AMRs 

Surcharge 

$259,558.00 

$259,558.00 

$56,915.00 

Cost of Plant Additions 

$368,328.00 
$2,804.00 
$1,731.00 

$372,863.00 

$53,569.00 

Mains Replacement Area 

Belfry 
Jackson 

Services Replacement Area 

Belfry 
Jackson 

$58,205 

Net Plant Additions 

$108, 7~0.00 
$2,86,4.00 

I 
$1,731.00 

$113,305.00 

$3,346.00 

Feet of Pipe replace:d 

13,357 
2,379 

15,736 

2,746 

2,601 
5,347 

21,083 




