

APR 17 2019

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

P O BOX 408 PRESTONSBURG, KY 41653

April 12, 2019

Ky Public Service Commission

P. O. Box 615

Frankfort, KY 40602

Re: Pipeline Replacement Program

Gwen R. Pinson,

Enclosed is the Pipeline Replacement Program report due annually in accordance with Case No. 2017-00263.

If you have any questions, please contact me.

Kimberly Crisp

Accountant

Kentucky Frontier Gas LLC

(606) 618-0881

kcrisp@kyfrontiergas.com

KENTUCKY FRONTIER GAS, LLC Surcharge/Plant Additions 2018

		Surcharge	Cost of Plant Additions	Net Plant Additions
Pipeline Replace	ment Program	\$259,558.00	\$368,328.00	\$108,770.00
Odorant System			\$2,804.00	\$2,804.00
ERSI/GIS			\$1,731.00	\$1,731.00
TOTAL		\$259,558.00	\$372,863.00	\$113,305.00
AMR		\$56,915.00	\$53,569.00	\$3,346.00
		Mains Replacement Area		Feet of Pipe replaced
		Belfry		13,357
		Jackson		2,379
TOTAL				15,736
		Services Replacement Area		
		Belfry		2,746
		Jackson		2,601
TOTAL				5,347
TOTAL FOOTAGE REPLACED				21,083
Future plans for	PRP in 2019			
PRP	Projected Cost			
16,329	\$288,860.00			

Future plans for AMR program in 2019

Installation of 220 Meters and 550 AMRs

\$58,205